

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE No. SC06-688

FLORIDA HOSPITAL WATERMAN, INC.
d/b/a FLORIDA HOSPITAL WATERMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

TERESA M. BUSTER,
as Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF LARRY BUSTER, Deceased,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ON REVIEW FROM A DECISION OF THE
FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

Arthur J. England, Jr., Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
1221 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 579-0500
Facsimile: (305) 579-0717

Mason H. Grower, III, Esq.
Jack E. Holt, III, Esq.
Grower, Ketcham, Rutherford,
Bronson, Eide & Telan, P.A.
390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 1900
Orlando, Florida 32801
Telephone: (407) 423-8545
Facsimile: (407) 425-7104

Co-counsel for Florida Hospital Waterman, Inc. d/b/a Florida Hospital Waterman

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THIS BRIEF.....	iv
INTRODUCTION.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	2
I. The proper response to Certified Question No. 1 is that Amendment 7 preempts statutory self-policing procedures and allows access in discovery, but only to the extent that “records” are discoverable in litigation by “patients” (or their legal representatives) and not made accessible to anyone else.	3
II. The proper response to Certified Question No. 2 is that Amendment 7 is self-executing, and that the legislature properly enacted Section 381.028 to implement its provisions.	6
III. The proper response to Certified Question No. 3 is that Amendment 7 should <i>not</i> be applied retroactively.	7
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>Atty. Gen. Re Patients' Right to Know About Adverse Med. Incident</i> 880 So. 2d 617 (Fla. 2004)	1
<i>Cruger v. Love</i> 599 So. 2d 111 (Fla. 1992)	1, 2, 5, 11
<i>D'Angelo v. Fitzmaurice</i> 863 So. 2d 311 (Fla. 2003)	4
<i>Fulton County Administrator v. Sullivan</i> 753 So. 2d 549 (Fla. 1999)	3
<i>In re Adoption of Baby E.A.W</i> 658 So. 2d 961 (Fla. 1995) <i>cert. denied</i> , 516 U.S. 1051 (1996)	3
<i>Memorial Hospital-West Volusia, Inc. v. News-Journal Corp.</i> 784 So. 2d 438 (Fla. 2001)	9
<i>Savoie v. State</i> 422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982)	3
<i>Somer v. Johnson, M.D.P.A.</i> 704 F. 2d 1473 (11th Cir. 1983).....	11
<i>Southern Baptist Hosp. of Fla., Inc. v. Welker</i> 908 So. 2d 317 (Fla. 2005)	4
<i>State v. Lavazzoli</i> 434 So. 2d 321 (Fla. 1983)	8
<i>State, Dep't of Revenue v. Zuckerman-Vernon Corp.</i> 354 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 1977)	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(Continued)

Page

Statutes

§ 381.028, Fla. Stat.....	2, 6, 7, 12
§ 381.028(7)(d)(2), Fla. Stat. (2005).....	11

Constitutional Provisions

§ 25(c)(4), Fla. Const.....	5
